FISCAL NOTE

This bill contains an appropriation of \$7,000 from the GENERAL FUND to the Geological Survey. This appropriation is effective immediately.

DETAIL OF APPROPRIATION Agency #: 042 Agency Name: Geological Survey Unit: 0100 Geological Program

EXPENDITURE BY SERIES AND YEAR 0200 Supportive Services Costs	FY 2021 \$3,500	FY 2022 \$3,500	FY 2023 \$0
Total Expenditure Per Year:	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$0
Grand Total Expenditure: Total Appropriated to Agency: Total Appropriated by Fund: GENERAL FUND	\$7,000 \$7,000 \$7,000		

Description of appropriation:

This appropriation will fund meeting travel and per diem for non-state employees who are members of the proposed Geothermal Task Force. The funds will be administered by the Wyoming Geological Survey.

Up to two representatives and one senate member of the Joint Minerals, Business and Economic Development Interim Committee (Minerals Committee) may be appointed by the chairmen to act as legislative liaisons to the Task Force, with authority to attend task force meetings but without authority to vote. It is assumed that the funding of legislative salary and per diem for these legislative liaisons would come from the Minerals Committee budget.

Prepared by: <u>Dean Temte, LSO</u> Phone: <u>777-7881</u> (Information provided by Erin Campbell, Geological Survey, (307) 766-2286)